
 
2024-25 MIAC Women's Tennis Awards 

 
2024-25 MIAC Women’s Tennis Singles Player of the Year 

Name Institution Class Hometown | High School Previous Selections 

Amelia Asfaw Carleton Sr. Seattle, Wash. | Seattle Prep 2024 

2024-25 MIAC Women’s Tennis Doubles Team of the Year 

Name Institution Class Hometown | High School Previous Selections 

Kaya De Bruijn Gustavus Jr. Maasland, Netherlands | Stedelijk 
Gymnasium 

-- 

Karina Elvestrom Gustavus Fy. Minnetonka, Minn. -- 

2024-25 MIAC Women’s Tennis Rookie of the Year 

Nme Institution Class Hometown | High School 

Karina Elvestrom Gustavus Fy. Minnetonka, Minn. 

2024-25 MIAC Women’s Tennis Chris Evert Award 

Name Institution Class Hometown | High School 

Olha Zubarieva St. Olaf Sr. Kyiv, Ukraine | Research School Basis 

2024-25 MIAC Women’s Tennis Coach of the Year 

Name Institution Previous Selections 

Jon Carlson Gustavus 1994 | 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2003 | 2004 | 2010 | 2015 | 2018 | 2022 

 

  



 2024-25 MIAC Women's Tennis All-Conference Singles Team 

Name Institution Class Hometown | High School Previous Selections 

Amelia Asfaw Carleton Sr. Seattle, Wash. | Seattle Prep 2022 | 2023 | 2024 

Molly Austin Gustavus Jr. Arden Hills, Minn. | Mounds View 2023 | 2024 

Julia Baber Bethel Jr. Rochester, Minn. | Century 2023 | 2024 

Alexandra Berns St. Olaf Jr. Fort Myers, Fla. | Libertyville -- 

Kaya De Bruijn Gustavus Jr. Maasland, Netherlands | Stedelijk 
Gymnasium 

2024 

Kelsey Dorr St. Catherine Gr. Princeton, Minn. 2021 | 2022 | 2023 | 
2024 

Lauryn Douglas Bethel Jr. North Mankato, Minn. | West 2023 | 2024 

Karina Elvestrom Gustavus Fy. Minnetonka, Minn. -- 

Savannah Haugen Macalester Jr. Bemidji, Minn. -- 

Claire Keller Bethel Fy. Hastings, Minn. -- 

Alli Laux Saint Mary’s Gr. Onalaska, Wis. 2022 (HM) | 2023 | 
2024 

Julia Maier St. 
Scholastica 

Sr. Hamburg, Germany | Heidberg 
Gymnasium 

2022 | 2023 | 2024 

Mariam 
Nechiporuk 

Carleton Sr. Portland, Ore. | Lake Oswego 2022 | 2023 

Fiona O’Flaherty St. Olaf Sr. La Crosse, Wis. | Aquinas 2024 

Kiley Pickens Carleton So. Orange, Conn. | Amity 2024 

Miriam Shteyman Carleton Sr. Plymouth, Minn. | Wayzata 2023 | 2024 

Faith Simon St. Catherine So. Annandale, Minn. -- 

Jane Spading St. Olaf Sr. Rochester, Minn. | Lourdes -- 

Michaella Sullivan Bethel So. Prior Lake, Minn. | Lakeville South 2024 

 

  



 2024-25 MIAC Women's Tennis All-Conference Doubles Team 

Name Institution Class Hometown | High School Previous Selections 

Amelia Asfaw Carleton Sr. Seattle, Wash. | Seattle Prep 2022 | 2023 | 2024 

Molly Austin Gustavus Jr. Arden Hills, Minn. | Mounds View 2023 | 2024 

Alexandra Berns St. Olaf Jr. Fort Myers, Fla. | Libertyville 2024 

Kaya De Bruijn Gustavus Jr. Maasland, Netherlands | Stedelijk 
Gymnasium 

2024 

Kelsey Dorr St. 
Catherine 

Gr. Princeton, Minn. 2021 | 2022 | 2023 | 
2024 

Lauryn Douglas Bethel Jr. North Mankato, Minn. | West 2023 | 2024 

Karina Elvestrom Gustavus Fy. Minnetonka, Minn. -- 

Alli Laux Saint Mary’s Gr. Onalaska, Wis. 2023 (AC) | 2024 (HM) 

Mariam 
Nechiporuk 

Carleton Sr. Portland, Ore. | Lake Oswego 2022 | 2023 | 2024 

Fiona O’Flaherty St. Olaf Sr. La Crosse, Wis. | Aquinas 2024 (HM) 

Elena Ruzevich Saint Mary’s So. Chicago, Ill. | Marist -- 

Ingrid Smith Carleton Sr. Edina, Minn. 2022 | 2023 | 2024 

Jane Spading St. Olaf Sr. Rochester, Minn. | Lourdes 2022 

Caitlyn Stadter St. 
Catherine 

Fy. Mondovi, Minn. -- 

Michaella Sullivan Bethel So. Prior Lake, Minn. | Lakeville South 2024 

Allison Szalay Gustavus Jr. Des Moines, Iowa | Dowling Catholic 2023 | 2024 

Ryann Witter Carleton So. Rochester, Minn. | Lourdes 2024 

Olha Zubarieva St. Olaf Sr. Kyiv, Ukraine | Research School Basis 2022 | 2023 

 

  



 2024-25 MIAC Women's Tennis Honorable Mention Singles 

Name Institution Class Hometown | High School Previous Selections 

Katia Bartels St. Scholastica Jr. St. Paul, Minn. | Mounds View 2024 (HM) 

Lanie Davis Gustavus Fy. St. Louis, Mo. | Cor Jesu Academy -- 

Brooke Haddorff Gustavus Sr. Burnsville, Minn. 2023 (HM) 

Liliana Holmberg St. Catherine So. Hudson, Wis. -- 

Courtney Nuest-Dewall Bethel So. Becker, Minn. 2024 (HM) 

Noor Omar Gustavus Fy. Fridley, Minn. | Al Amal -- 

Emma Thole Bethel Sr. St. Michael, Minn. | STMA -- 

Olha Zubarieva St. Olaf Sr. Kyiv, Ukraine | Research School Basis 2023 (AC) | 2024 (HM) 

 

 2024-25 MIAC Women's Tennis Honorable Mention Doubles 

Name Institution Class Hometown | High School Previous Selections 

Julia Baber Bethel Jr. Rochester, Minn. | Century 2023 (AC) | 2024 (AC) 

Mishell 
Benitez 

St. 
Scholastica 

Sr. Embato, Ecuador | Colegio Tecnico Particular 
a Distancia José Martí 

-- 

Lanie Davis Gustavus Fy. St. Louis, Mo. | Cor Jesu Academy -- 

Brooke 
Haddorff 

Gustavus Sr. Burnsville, Minn. -- 

Ashley King St. Catherine Fy. Burnsville, Minn. -- 

Elanna 
Kohner 

Hamline So. Winona, Minn. | Cotter -- 

Maria Sosa St. 
Scholastica 

Sr. Mazatenango, Guatemala | Instituto de 
Educación a Distancia 

-- 

Emma Thole Bethel Sr. St. Michael, Minn. | STMA 2022 (HM) | 2023 (HM) | 
2024 (HM) 

Pavla 
Yakimova 

Gustavus Jr. Glasgow, United Kingdom | Hyndland 
Secondary 

2024 (HM) 

 

  



 2025 MIAC Women’s Tennis All-Playoff Team 

Name Institution Class Hometown | High School Previous Selections 

Amelia Asfaw Carleton Sr. Seattle, Wash. | Seattle Prep 2023 | 2024 

Molly Austin Gustavus Jr. Arden Hills, Minn. | Mounds View -- 

Sarah Clark St. Olaf Sr. Lexington, Ky. | Henry Clay -- 

Lanie Davis Gustavus Fy. St. Louis, Mo. | Cor Jesu Academy -- 

Kaya De Bruijn Gustavus Jr. Maasland, Netherlands | Stedelijk Gymnasium 2024 

Kelsey Dorr St. Catherine Gr. Princeton, Minn. -- 

Julia Maier St. Scholastica Sr. Hamburg, Germany | Heidberg Gymnasium -- 

Kiley Pickens Carleton So. Orange, Conn. | Amity -- 

Michaella Sullivan Bethel So. Prior Lake, Minn. | Lakeville South 2024 
 


